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WHAT’S IN THE BOX =

*Power cord quantity and
plug type vary by region.
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POWER ON/OFF

AC-POWERED MODE
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BATTERY MODE

In the battery mode, the speaker
automatically powenrs off after 1 hour of
inactivity to save power.
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Connect your Android™ or
iOS device to the Wi-Fi
netwonrk and follow app
instructions to complete
speakenr setup.

(Q uBLONE

GETITON # Download on the

® Google Play @& App Store

*The availability of features will vary between countries
and not all features may be available in your countnry.
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MUSIC STREAMING i

JBL J?

ONE

Stream music through the
JBL One app or supported
music senrvices.

@ 5 % &
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VOICE CONTROL g

OFF ON
@ | @
| alexa | puilt-in
~
. o
VOICE ®° Ok Google
ASSISTANT
LED Complete the voice

setup in the JBL One app.
You can get hands-free
help by talking to the
voice assistant.
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BUTTON CONTROL ®

TREBLE (6¥

>l hxi
>l hxz
led *xa

(o (6" .......................................

BASS (6*

Press to access the music playlist
and speaker setting personalized
in the JBL One app.

®© MoMENT
h
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BLUETOOTH PAIRING

o

h

{ settings  Bluetooth
R Bluetooth 0
O @ (o ‘ ‘ * DEVICES 3%
Connecting JBL Authentics 300 Gorneoted (7)
on

O Now Discoverable &

Connected

Music streaming through Bluetooth will pause when you start music streaming through Wi-Fi.
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AUX

(LN -

&> N

After the audio cable is connected, ensure that no music plays through
Wi-Fi or Bluetooth to start music playback through the audio cable.
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CHARGING
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REBOOT

c

h@>108
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OWNER’S MANUAL
DOWNLOAD

Q WWW.JBL.COM

OWNER’S
MANUAL
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TECH SPEC

General specification
Model: Authentics 300
Sound system: Stereo 2.0
Power supply: 100 - 240V AC, ~ 50/60Hz
Total speaker power output (Max @THD 1%): 100W
Transducer: 2 x 25mm tweeter + 5.25" woofer
Networked standby power: < 2.0W
Operating temperature: 0 °C- 45 °C

Lithium battery: 3.6V, 4800mAh
Audio specification
* Frequency response: 45Hz - 20kHz (-6dB)
* Audio inputs: 1 Audio in, Bluetooth/Wi-Fi, Ethernet and USB (USB playback is available in US

Wireless specification

Bluetooth version: 5.3

Bluetooth profile: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5

Bluetooth transmitter frequency range: 2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz

Bluetooth transmitter power (For EU): <13 dBm (EIRP)

Wi-Fi network: IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2.4GHz/5GHz)

2.4G Wi-Fi transmitter frequency range: 2412 - 2472 MHz (2.4 GHz ISM Band, USA 11 Channels,
Europe and others 13 Channels)

2.4G Wi-Fi transmitter power (For EU): <20 dBm (EIRP)

5G Wi-Fi transmitter frequency range: 5.15 - 5.35GHz, 5.470 - 5.725GHz, 5.725 - 5.825GHz
5G Wi-Fi transmitter power( For EU): 5.15 - 5.25GHz <23dBm,

5.25-5.35GHz & 5.470 - 5.725GHz <23dBm, 5.725 - 5.825GHz <14dBm (EIRP)

Dimensions

« Dimensions (W x Hx D): 342x 195.6 x 180.3 mm / 13.46"x 7.7"x 7.1"

* Weight:4.9kg/10.8 Ibs

* Packaging dimensions (W x Hx D): 403 x272x 272 mm / 15.9"x 10.7"x 10.7"
* Packaging weight: 7.21kg / 15.9 Ibs

version. For other versions, USB is for Service only.)

USB specification

* USB port: Type C

* USBrating: 5V DG, 0.5A

* Supporting formats: mp3, WAV

* MP3 codec: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2 Layer 3, MPEG 2.5 Layer 3
* MP3 sampling rate: 16 - 48 kHz

* MP3 bitrate: 80 - 320 kpbs
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CONTENU DE LA BOITE

*Le nombre de cordons secteur et les types des
prises varient selon les régions.
MARCHE/ARRET

ALIMENTATION SECTEUR

ALIMENTATION PAR BATTERIE

Alimentée par sa batterie, I'enceinte séteint
automatiquement apres 1 heure d'inactivité afin
d‘économiser son énergie.

APPLICATION

Connectez votre appareil Android™ ou i0S

au réseau Wi-Fi et suivez les instructions de
I'application pour terminer la configuration de
I'enceinte.

*La disponibilité des fonctions varie d'un pays a
l'autre et les fonctions peuvent ne pas étre toutes
disponibles dans votre pays.

DIFFUSION DE MUSIQUE

Diffusez de la musique via I'application JBL One ou
les services musicaux pris en charge.
COMMANDE VOCALE

Effectuez la configuration dans I'application

JBL One.

Vous pouvez obtenir une aide mains libres en
parlant a l'assistant vocal.

Témoin de l'assistant vocal
COMMANDES DES BOUTONS
Réglage de la tonalité

Q: Appuyez pour accéder a la liste de lecture
musicale et aux réglages personnalisés des
enceintes dans I'application JBL One.
JUMELAGE BLUETOOTH

Connexion

Connectée

La diffusion de musique via le Bluetooth
s'interrompt lorsque vous démarrez la diffusion de
musique via le Wi-Fi.

AUX

Une fois le cable audio connecté, vérifiez
quaucune musique n'est lue via le Wi-Fi ou le
Bluetooth pour démarrer la lecture de la musique
via le cable audio.

CHARGE

REDEMARRER

TELECHARGER LE MODE D’EMPLOI
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SPEC. TECHNIQUES

Caractéristiques générales

Modele : Authentics 300

Systeme audio : Stéréo 2.0

Alimentation électrique : 100 - 240V CA, ~ 50/60Hz

Puissance de sortie totale des enceintes (max. a 1%

DHT): 100W

Transducteur : 2 tweeters de 25 mm + woofers de

133 mm (5,25")

Consommation en veille réseau : < 2,0 W

Température de fonctionnement : 0 °C- 45 °C

Batterie lithium : 3,6 V, 4800 mAh

Spécifications audio

* Réponse en fréquence : 45 Hz — 20 kHz (-6 dB)

* Entrées audio : 1 entrée audio, Bluetooth / Wi-Fi,
Ethernet et USB (Ia lecture USB est disponible sur
la version US. Sur les autres versions, I'USB est
réservé au service.)

Spécification USB

Prise USB : Type C

(aractéristiques USB: 5V (C,0,5A

Formats pris en charge : mp3, WAV

Codec MP3 : MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2 Layer 3,

MPEG 2.5 Layer 3

Taux d*échantillonnage MP3: 16 - 48 kHz

Débit de bits MP3 : 80 - 320 kbit/s

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

Spécifications radio
* Version du Bluetooth: 5.3
* Profils Bluetooth : A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5
* Plage de fréquences de Iémetteur Bluetooth :
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
* Puissance de I'émetteur Bluetooth(For EU): < 13 dBm (PIRE)
* Réseau Wi-Fi:
IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2,4 GHz / 5 GHz)
* Plage de fréquences de I'émetteur Wi-Fi 2.4G :
2412 - 2472 MHz (bande ISM 2,4 GHz, USA 11
canauy, Europe et autres 13 canaux)
* Puissance de I'émetteur Wi-Fi 2.4G (For EU): < 20 dBm (PIRE)
* Plage de fréquences de I'émetteur Wi-Fi 5G (For EU):
5,15-5,35GHz, 5,470 - 5,725 GHz,
5,725-5,825 GHz
* PuissancedelémetteurWi-Fi5G:5,15-5,25GHz<23dBm,
5,25-5,35 GHz et 5,470 - 5,725 GHz < 23 dBm,
5,725 - 5,825 GHz < 14 dBm (PIRE)
Dimensions
* Dimensions (LxHxP):
342x195,6x180,3mm/ 13,46"x7,7"x7,1"
* Poids:4,9kg /10,8 Ibs
* Dimensions de I'emballage (LxHxP) :
403x272x272mm/15,9"x10,7"x10,7"
* Poids avec emballage : 7,21kg /15,9 Ibs

2023/5/25 16:08:17



DA

HVAD ER DER | £SKEN

*Antal og type af stramkabler og stik kan variere
afhengig af regionen.

TAND/SLUK

VEKSELSTROMSDREVET TILSTAND
BATTERIDREVET TILSTAND

Ved batteridrift slukker hejttaleren automatisk
efter 1 times inaktivitet for at spare strom.
APPEN

Tilslut din Android™- eller i0S-enhed til wi-fi-
netveerket, og folg appens instruktioner for at
fuldfore opsetningen af hojttaleren.
*Tilgaengeligheden af funktioner varierer fra

KNAPKONTROL

Tonekontrol

Q:Tryk her for at fa adgang til musikplaylisten
og hojttalerindstillingerne, der er tilpasset i JBL
One-appen.

PARRING MED BLUETOOTH

Forbinder

Forbundet

Musikstreaming via Bluetooth szttes pa pause,
nar du starter musikstreaming via wi-fi.

AUX

Nar lydkablet er tilsluttet, skal du sikre dig, at der
ikke afspilles musik via wifi eller Bluetooth for at

land til land, og muligvis er ikke alle funkti

starte musikafspilning via lydkablet.

tilgzengelige i dit land.

STREAMING AF MUSIK

Stream musik via JBL One-appen eller
understottede musiktjenester.
STEMMESTYRING

Gennemfgr opsatningen i JBL One-appen.
Du kan fa handfri hjzelp ved at tale til
stemmeassistenten.

LED-indikator for stemmeassistent

OPLADNING
GENSTART

DOWNLOAD AF
BRUGERVEJLEDNING
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SPECIFIKATIONER

Generelle specifikationer

Model: Authentics 300

Lydsystem: Stereo 2.0

Stromforsyning: 100 - 240V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz

Samlet hjttalerudgangseffekt

(maks. ved THD 1 %): 100 W

Transducer: 2 x 25 mm diskant + 5,25" woofer

Standbyforbrug i netvaerk: < 2,0W

Driftstemperatur: 0 °C- 45 °C

Lithium-batteri: 3,6V, 4800 mAh

Lydspecifikation

 Frekvensomrade: 45 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

* Lydindgange: 1 lydindgang, Bluetooth/wi-fi,
Ethernet og USB (USB-afspilning er tilgzengelig i
den amerikanske version. | andre versioner er USB
kun til service.)

Specifikation for USB

* USB-port: Type C

¢ USB-rating: 5V DC,0,5A

Tradlos specifikation

* Bluetooth-version: 5.3

* Bluetooth-profil: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5

* Bluetooth-senders frekvensomrade:

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

* Bluetooth-sendeeffekt(For EU): <13 dBm (EIRP)

Wi-fi-netvaerk:

IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2,4 GHz/5 GHz)

246 wi-fi-senders frekvensomrade:

2412 - 2472 MHz (2,4 GHz ISM-bénd, USA 11
kanaler, Europa og andre steder 13 kanaler)

2.4G wi-fi-sendeeffekt:(For EU) <20 dBm (EIRP)
* 56 wi-fi-senders frekvensomrade:
5,15-5,35GHz, 5,470 - 5,725GHz,

5,725 - 5,825GHz

5G wi-fi-sendeeffekt(For EU): 5,15 - 5,25GHz
<23dBm, 5,25 - 5,35GHz 0g 5,470 - 5,725GHz
<23dBm, 5,725 - 5,825GHz <14dBm (EIRP)

Mal

* Mal(BxHxD):342x195,6x 180,3 mm

* Vagt:4,9kg

Ml af emballage (B x HxD): 403 x 272 x 272 mm
* Emballagens vaegt: 7,21kg
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VERPACKUNGSINHALT

*Anzahl und Steckertyp des Netzkabels weichen
je nach Region ab.

EIN-/AUSSCHALTEN
NETZSTROM-BETRIEBSMODUS
BATTERIE-BETRIEBSMODUS

Im Akku-Betriebsmodus schaltet der Lautsprecher
sich nach 1 Stunde Inaktivitat aus, um Energie

Zu sparen.

APP

Verbinde dein Android™- oder i0S-Gerét mit dem
WLAN-Netzwerk und folge den Anweisungen
der App, um die Einrichtung des Lautsprechers
abzuschlieBen.

*Die Verfiigbarkeit der Funktionen ist je nach
Land unterschiedlich und evtl. sind nicht alle
Funktionen in deinem Land verfiigbar.
MUSIK-STREAMING

Streame Musik iiber die JBL One App oder
unterstiitzte Musikdienste.
SPRACHSTEUERUNG

SchlieBe die Einrichtung in der JBL One App ab.
Freihdndige Steuerung ist mithilfe des
Sprachassistenten mdglich.

Sprachassistenten-LED

TASTEN-BEDIENUNG

Tonsteuerung

Q: Driicke diese Taste, um auf deine Musik-
Playlist und die Lautsprechereinstellungen
zuzugreifen, die in der JBL One App personalisiert
wurden.

BLUETOOTH-KOPPLUNG

Wird verbunden

Verbunden

Das Musikstreaming iiber Bluetooth wird
unterbrochen, wenn das Musikstreaming iiber
WLAN gestartet wird.

AUX
Stelle nach dem AnschlieBen des Audiokabels
sicher, dass keine Musik iiber WLAN oder
Bluetooth wiedergegeben wird, um die
Musikwiedergabe iiber das

AUFLADEN
NEU STARTEN

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG
HERUNTERLADEN
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| zu starten.

TECHNISCHE DATEN

Allgemeine Spezifikation

Modell: Authentics 300

Soundsystem: Stereo 2.0

Energieversorgung: 100-240V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz

.

.

.

.

100w

Lautsprechertreiber: 2 x 25-mm-Hochtoner +
133-mm-Tieftdner

Vernetzter Standby-Verbrauch: < 2,0 W
Betriebstemperatur: 0-45 °C

Lithium-Akku: 3,6V, 4800 mAh
Audiospezifikation

* Frequenzbereich: 45 Hz — 20 kHz (-6 dB)

.

.

.

.

* Audioeingénge: 1 Audioeingang, Bluetooth/WLAN,

Ethernet und USB (USB-Wiedergabe ist in der
US-Version verfiigbar. Bei anderen Versionen ist
USB nur fiir den Service vorgesehen.)

USB-Spezifikationen

* USB-Anschluss: USB-C

* USB-Nennwerte: 5V DG, 0,5 A

Spezifikation der kabellosen Verbindung

* Bluetooth-Version: 5.3

* Bluetooth-Profil: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5

o Bluetooth-Ut fi

2400-2483,5 MHz

Gesamte Lautsprecherleistung (max. bei THD 1 %):

WLAN-Netzwerk:

IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2,4 GHz/5 GHz)

2,4G WLAN-Ubertragungsfrequenzbereich:

2412-2472 MHz (2,4 GHz ISM-Band, USA 11

Kanale, Europa und andere Lander 13 Kanale)

2,46 WLAN-Ubertragungsleistung(For EU):

<20 dBm (EIRP)

56 WLAN-Ubertragungsfrequenzbereich:

5,15-5,35 GHz, 5,470-5,725 GHz,

5,725-5,825 GHz

56 WLAN-Ubertragungsleistung(For EU):

5,15-5,25 GHz <23 dBm; 5,25-5,35 GHz und

5,470-5,725 GHz <23 dBm; 5,725-5,825 GHz

<14dBm (EIRP)

Abmessungen

 Abmessungen (Bx HxT):342x195,6 x 180,3 mm

* Gewicht: 49 kg

* Verpackungsabmessungen (B x HxT):
403x272x272mm

* Verpackungsgewicht: 7,21 kg

* Bluetooth-Ubertragungsleistung(For EU): <13 dBm (EIRP)
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CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA

*El nimero de cables de alimentacion y el tipo de
enchufe dependen de la region.
ENCENDIDO/APAGADO

MODO DE ALIMENTACION DE CA

MODO BATTERY-POWERED

En el modo de bateria, el altavoz se apaga
automaticamente tras 1 hora de inactividad para
ahorrar energia.

APLICACION

Conecta tu dispositivo Android™ 0 i0S a la red Wi-
Fiy sigue las instrucciones de la aplicacion para
completar la configuracion del altavoz.

*La disponibilidad de las funciones varia entre
paises y es posible que no todas las funciones
estén disponibles en tu pais.
TRANSMITIENDO MUSICA

Transmite misica a través de la aplicacién JBL One
o de servicios de musica compatibles.
CONTROL PORVOZ

Completa la configuracion en la aplicacion

JBL One.

Puedes obtener ayuda sin usar las manos
hablando con el asistente de voz.

LED del asistente de voz

CONTROL MEDIANTE BOTONES
Control de tono

Q: Pulsa para acceder a la lista de reproduccion
demdsica y la configuracion del altavoz
personalizada en la aplicacién JBL One.

CONEXION BLUETOOTH

Conectando

Conectado

La transmision de musica mediante Bluetooth se
detendra cuando empieces a transmitir msica
mediante Wi-Fi.

AUX

Luego de conectar el cable de audio, asegiirate de
que no se reproduzca mdsica a través de Wi-Fi o
Bluetooth para comenzar con la reproduccion de
misica por el cable de audio.

CARGA

REINICIO

DESCARGA DEL MANUAL DEL
PROPIETARIO
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ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS

Especificaciones generales

Modelo: Authentics 300

Sistema de sonido: Estéreo 2.0

Fuente de alimentacion: 100 - 240V CA, ~ 50/60Hz

Potencia de salida total de los altavoces (méx. a

THD 1%): 100W

Transductor: 2 tweeter de 25 mm + 1 woofer de

5.25"(133,35mm)

Consumo energético en standby en red: < 2,0W

Temperatura de funcionamiento: 0 °C— 45 °C

Bateria de litio: 3,6V, 4800 mAh

Especificaciones de audio

* Respuesta en frecuencia: 45 Hz — 20 kHz (-6 dB)

* Entradas de audio: 1 entrada de audio, Bluetooth/
Wi-Fi, Ethernet y USB (1a reproduccién mediante
USB esta disponible en la version para EE. UU.; para
las dems versiones, solo se usa para servicio.)

Especificaciones de USB

Puerto USB: Tipo-C

Valores nominales de USB: 5V (C, 0,5 A

Formatos compatibles: mp3, WAV

(6dec MP3: MPEG 1 capa 2/3, MPEG 2 capa 3,

MPEG 2.5 capa 3

Tasa de muestreo MP3: 16 - 48 kHz

Tasa de bits de MP3: 80 - 320 kbps

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

Especificaciones del sistema inalambrico

* Version Bluetooth: 5.3

« Perfil de Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5

* Intervalo de frecuencias del transmisor Bluetooth:
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

* Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth(For EU): <13 dBm (EIRP)

* Red Wi-Fi: IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2,4 GHz/5 GHz)

* Intervalo de frecuencias del transmisor Wi-Fi 2,4G:
2412 - 2472 MHz (banda ISM 2,4 GHz, Estados Unidos:
11 canales, Europa y otros: 13 canales)

* Potencia del transmisor Wi-Fi 2,4G(For EU): <20 dBm (EIRP)

* Intervalo de frecuencias del transmisor Wi-Fi 56:
5,15-5,35GHz, 5,470 - 5,725 GHz,
5,725 -5,825 GHz

* Potencia del transmisor Wi-Fi 5G(For EU):
5,15-5,25 GHz <23 dBm, 5,25 - 5,35 GHz y 5,470 -
5,725GHz<23dBm,5,725-5,825GHz<14dBm(EIRP)

Dimensiones

* Dimensiones (An. x Al. x Prof.):
342x195,6x180,3 mm

 Peso:4,9kg

* Dimensiones del paquete (An. x Al x Prof.):
403x272x272mm

* Peso del paquete: 7,21 kg
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CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA

* El niimero de cables de alimentacidn y el tipo de
enchufe dependen de la region.
ENCENDIDO/APAGADO

MODO DE ALIMENTACION POR CA

MODO DE ALIMENTACION POR BATERIA

En el modo de alimentacion por bateria, el
altavoz se apaga automaticamente tras 1 hora de
inactividad para ahorrar energia.

APLICACION

Conecta tu dispositivo Android™ 0i0S a la red Wi-
Fiy sigue las instrucciones de la aplicacion para
completar la configuracion del altavoz.

*La disponibilidad de las funciones varia segtin el
pais, y es posible que no todas las funciones estén
disponibles en tu pais.

TRANSMISION DE MUSICA

Transmite mdsica mediante la aplicacién JBL One
0 servicios de musica compatibles.

CONTROL DEVOZ

Completa la configuracion en la aplicacin JBL One.
Puedes obtener ayuda con manos libres hablando
con el asistente de voz.

LED del asistente de voz

CONTROL DE BOTONES

Control de tono

Q: Presiona para acceder a la lista de
reproduccion de musica y a la configuracion
de altavoces que hayas personalizado en la
aplicacion JBL One.

CONEXION BLUETOOTH

Conectando

Conectado

La transmision de musica mediante Bluetooth se
detendrd cuando comiences a transmitir misica
mediante Wi-Fi.

AUXILIAR

Una vez que el cable de audio esté conectado,
aseg(irate de que no se reproduzca musica a través
de Wi-Fi o Bluetooth para iniciar la reproduccién
de musica mediante el cable de audio.
CARGA

REINICIAR

MANUAL DEL PROPIETARIO
DESCARGAR
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ESPECIFICACIONES

Especificaciones generales

Modelo: Authentics 300

Sistema de sonido: Estéreo 2.0

Fuente de alimentacion: 100-240V CA, ~50/60 Hz
Potencia total de salida del altavoz (méax. a THD
1%): 100W

Transductor: 2 tweeters de 25 mm + woofer de
133,35mm (5,25")

Energia de reserva en red: <2,0W

Temperatura apta para funcionamiento: 0 °C-45 °C
Bateria de litio: 3,6 V; 4800 mAh

Especificaciones de audio

Respuesta en frecuencia: 45 Hz-20 kHz (-6 dB)
Entradas de audio: 1 entrada de audio, Bluetooth/
Wi-Fi, Ethernet y USB (1a reproduccidn por USB
estd disponible en la version para los EE. UU.;

para las otras versiones, la conexion USB es para
mantenimiento (inicamente.)

Especificaciones de USB

Puerto USB: Tipo

(lasificacion de USB: 5V CC,0,5 A

Formatos compatibles: mp3, WAV

(6dec MP3: MPEG 1 capa 2/3, MPEG 2 capa 3,
MPEG 2.5 capa 3

Frecuencia de muestreo MP3: 16 - 48 kHz
Velocidad de bits MP3: 80-320 kbps

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

Especificaciones de conexion inaldmbrica

* Version de Bluetooth: 5.3

« Perfil de Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5

* Rango de frecuencia del transmisor Bluetooth:
2400 mHz-2483.5 mHz

* Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth(For EU): <13 dBm (EIRP)

* Red Wi-Fi: IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2,4 GHz/5 GHz)

* Rango de frecuencia del transmisor de Wi-Fi de 2,4 G:
2412-2472 MHz (banda ISM 2,4 GHz, 11 canales de
EE. UU., 13 canales de Europa y otros lugares)

* Potencia del transmisor de la red Wi-Fi de 2,4 G(For EU):

<20 dBm (EIRP)
* Rango de frecuencia del transmisor de Wi-Fi de 5 G:
5,15-5,35 GHz; 5,470-5,725 GHz; 5,725-5,825 GHz

* Potencia del transmisor de la red Wi-Fi de 5 G(For EU):

5,15-5,25 GHz <23 dBm; 5,25-5,35 GHz y
5,470-5,725 GHz <23 dBm; 5,725-5,825 GHz
<14 dBm (EIRP)

Dimensiones

* Dimensiones (An. x Alt. x Prof.):
342x195,6x180,3 mm (13,46"x7,7"x7,1")

* Peso:4,9kg (10,8 1b)

* Dimensiones de la caja (An. x Alt. x Prof.):
403x272x272mm (15,9"x10,7"x10,7")

* Peso del producto embalado: 7,21 kg (15,9 Ibs)
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PAKKAUKSEN SISALTO

*Vlirtajohtojen maard ja pistoketyyppi vaihtelee
alueittain.

VIRTA PAALLE / POIS PAALTA
VERKKOVIRTAKAYTTOINEN TILA
AKKUKAYTTOINEN TILA

Akkukdyttoisessa tilassa kaiutin sammuu
automaattisesti 1 tunnin kdyttamattomyyden
jalkeen virran sadstamiseksi.

SOVELLUS

Liita Android™- tai i0S-laitteesi Wi-Fi-verkkoon
ja noudata sovelluksen ohjeita kaiuttimen
asennuksen suorittamiseksi.

*Ominaisuuksien saatavuus vaihtelee maittain,
eivatka kaikki ominaisuudet valttimatta ole
saatavilla maassasi.

MUSIIKIN SUORATOISTO

Suoratoistaa musiikkia JBL One -sovelluksen tai
tuettujen musiikkipalveluiden kautta.
PUHEOHJAUS

Suorita asetukset loppuun JBL One -sovelluksessa.
Saat handsfree-apua puhumalla puheavustajalle.
Puheavustaja LED

PAINIKEOHJAUS

Aénensivyn sito

Q: Paina paastaksesi JBL One -sovelluksessa
personoituun musiikin soittolistaan ja kaiuttimen
asetuksiin.

BLUETOOTH-LAITEPARIN
MUODOSTUS

Yhdistetadn

Yhdistetty

Musiikin suoratoisto Bluetoothin kautta keskeytyy
aloittaessasi musiikin suoratoiston Wi-Fi:n kautta.
AUX

Kun audiokaapeli on kytketty, varmista, etta Wi-
Fiin tai Bluetoothin kautta ei toisteta musiikkia,
jotta voit aloittaa musiikin toiston audiokaapelin
kautta.

LATAUTUU

UUDELLEEN KAYNNISTYS
OMISTAJAN KAYTTOOPPAAN
LATAUS
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TEKNISET TIEDOT

Vleiset tekniset tiedot

Malli: Authentics 300
Aanentoistojarjestelmé: Stereo 2.0
Virransyottd: 100-240V AC, ~50/60 Hz

.

.

.

.

100w

Elementit: 2 x 25 mm diskanttikaiutin +

5,25"bassokaiutin

Tehontarve verkkovalmiustilassa: <2,0 W

Kayttolampatila: 0-45 °C

Litiumakku: 3,6 V 4800 mAh

Audiotiedot

* Taajuusvaste: 45 Hz—20 kHz (-6 dB)

 Audiotulot: 1 Audio in, Bluetooth/Wi-Fi, Ethernet
ja USB (USB-toisto on saatavilla Yhdysvaltain
versiossa. Muissa versioissa USB on vain huoltoa
varten.)

USB-maritys

* USB-portti: Tyyppi C

* USB-luokitus: 5V DC,0,5A

Langattoman rajapinnan méaritykset

* Bluetooth-versio: 5.3

* Bluetooth-profiili: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5

* Bluetooth-lahettimen taajuusalue:
2400 MHz-2483,5 MHz

.

.

.

.

Kaiuttimien kokonaislahtdteho (maks. @THD 1%):

Wi-Fi-verkko:

IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2,4GHz/5GHz)
2.4G Wi-Fi-lhettimen taajuusalue:

2412 MHz-2472 MHz (2,4 GHz ISM kaista,
USA 11 kanavaa, Eurooppa 13 kanavaa)

2.4G Wi-Fi-lahettimen teho(For EU): < 20 dBm (EIRP)
56 Wi-Fi-lahettimen taajuusalue:

5,15-5,35 GHz, 5,470-5,725 GHz,
5,725-5,825 GHz

5G Wi-Fi-lghettimen teho(For EU):
5,15-5,25 GHz <23 dBm,

5,25-5,35 GHz ja 5,470-5,725 GHz <23 dBm,
5,725-5,825 GHz <14 dBm (EIRP)

Mitat

* Bluetooth-lahettimen teho(For EU): < 13 dBm (EIRP)

Mitat (LxKxS):

342x195,6x180,3mm/ 13,46"x7,7"x7,1"
Paino: 4,9 kg /10,8 paunaa

Pakkauksen mitat (L x K x S):
403x272x272mm/15,9"x10,7"x10,7"
Pakkauksen paino: 7,21kg / 15,9 paunaa
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CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE
*II numero dei cavi di alimentazione e il tipo di
spina variano da regione a regione.
ACCENSIONE/SPEGNIMENTO
MODALITA DI ALIMENTAZIONE DI RETE CA
MODALITA A BATTERIA

In modalita a batteria, lo speaker si spegne
automaticamente dopo 1 ora di inattivita per
risparmiare energia.

APP

Collega il tuo dispositivo Android™ 0 i0S alla rete
Wi-Fi e sequi le istruzioni dell'app per completare
la configurazione dello speaker.

*La disponibilita delle funzioni varia a seconda

dei paesi e non tutte le funzioni potrebbero essere

disponibili nel tuo paese.

STREAMING MUSICALE
Riproduci musica in streaming tramite I'app JBL
One o tramite i servizi musicali supportati.

CONTROLLO VOCALE

Completa la configurazione nell'app JBL One.
Puoi ricevere aiuto in vivavoce parlando con
I'assistente vocale.

LED assistente vocale

PULSANTE DI CONTROLLO

Tone Control (Controllo del tono)

Q: Premi per riprodurre la playlist e per le
configurazioni personalizzate dello speaker
nell'app JBL One.

ABBINAMENTO BLUETOOTH

In collegamento

Collegato

Lo streaming musicale tramite Bluetooth verra
messo in pausa quando avvierai lo streaming
musicale tramite Wi-Fi.

AUX

Dopo aver collegato il cavo audio, assicurati che
non venga riprodotta musica tramite Wi-Fi o
Bluetooth per avviare la riproduzione musicale
tramite il cavo audio.

RICARICA

RIAVVIO

DOWNLOAD DEL MANUALE
D’ISTRUZIONI
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SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Specifiche Generali

Modello: Authentics 300

Sistema sonoro: Stereo 2.0

Alimentazione: 100 - 240V CA, ~ 50/60Hz

Potenza in uscita totale dello speaker (Max @

THD 1%): 100W

Trasduttore: 2 x 25mm tweeter + 5,25" woofer

Consumo in standby di rete: < 2.0 W

Temperatura d'esercizio: 0 °C- 45 °C

Batteria al litio: 3,6V, 4800mAh

Specifiche audio

* Risposta in frequenza: 45Hz - 20kHz (-6dB)

* Ingressi Audio: 1 Ingresso Audio, Bluetooth/
Wi-Fi, Ethernet e USB (la riproduzione da USB &
disponibile nella versione USA. Per le altre versioni,
I'USB & solo per l'assistenza.)

Specifiche USB

* Porta USB: Type C

* Parametri USB: 5V (C, 0,5A

Specifiche wireless

Versione Bluetooth: 5.3

Profilo Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
Potenza del trasmettitore Bluetooth(For EU):
<13 dBm (EIRP)

Intervallo di frequenza del trasmettitore Bluetooth:

* Rete Wi-Fi:

IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2.4 GHz/5 GHz)

* Intervallo di frequenza del trasmettitore Wi-Fi 2.4G:
2412- 2472 MHz (2.4 GHz banda ISM, USA 11
canali, Europa e altri 13 canali)

* Potenza del trasmettitore Wi-Fi 2.4G(For EU):
<20 dBm (EIRP)

* Intervallo di frequenza del trasmettitore Wi-Fi 5G:
5.15-5.35GHz, 5.470 - 5.725GHz, 5.725 - 5.825GHz

* Potenza del trasmettitore Wi-Fi 5G(For EU):
5.15-5.25GHz <23dBm, 5.25 - 5.35GHz & 5.470 -
5.725GHz<23dBm,5.725-5.825GHz < 14dBm(EIRP)

Dimensioni

 Dimensioni (LxAxP):
342x195,6x180,3mm/ 13,46"x7,7"x7,1"

* Peso:4,9kg/10,81bs

* Dimensioni dellimballo (Lx A x P):
403x272x272mm/15,9"x10,7"x10,7"

* Peso della confezione: 7,21kg /15,9 Ibs
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VERPAKKINGSINHOUD

*Het aantal bijgeleverde netsnoeren en het type
stekker verschillen per land.
INSCHAKELEN / UITSCHAKELEN
AC-VOEDINGSMODUS

KNOPBEDIENING

Toonregelaar

Q: Indrukken voor toegang tot de
gepersonaliseerde muziekafspeellijst en
luidsprekerinstellingen in de JBL One-app.

BATTERIJ-VOEDINGSMODUS BLUETOOTH KOPPELEN
In de batterijmodus wordt de luidspreker na 1uur  Verbind
inactiviteit automatisch uitgeschakeld om energie = Verbonden

te besparen.

APP

Verbind je Android™- of i0S-apparaat met het
WiFi-netwerk en volg de instructies van de app
om de luidsprekerconfiguratie te voltooien.

* De beschikbaarheid van functies verschilt
per land en mogelijk zijn niet alle functies
beschikbaar in je land.

MUZIEK STREAMEN

Stream muziek via de JBL One-app of
ondersteunde muziekservices.

STEMBEDIENING

Voltooi de installatie in de JBL One-app.

Je kunt handsfree hulp krijgen door met de
stemassistent te praten.

LED voor stemassistent

Het streamen van muziek via Bluetooth wordt
gepauzeerd wanneer je begint met het streamen
van muziek via wifi.

AUX

Nadat de audiokabel is aangesloten, moet

je ervoor zorgen dat er geen muziek wordt
afgespeeld via wifi of Bluetooth om het afspelen
van muziek via de audiokabel te starten.
OPLADEN

REBOOT
GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING
DOWNLOADEN
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TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

Algemene specificatie

Model: Authentics 300

Geluidssysteem: Stereo 2.0

Voeding: 100 - 240V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz

Totale luidsprekervermogen (Max @THD 1%):

100w

Omvormer: 2 x 25 mm tweeter + 5.25" woofer

Netwerk stand-by voeding: < 2,0W

Bedrijfstemperatuur: 0 °C- 45 °C

Lithium batterij: 3,6 V, 4800 mAh

Audiospecificatie

* Frequentierespons: 45 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

* Audio-ingangen: 1 Audio-ingang, Bluetooth/WiFi,
Ethernet en USB (afspelen via USB is beschikbaar in
de Amerikaanse versie. Voor andere versies is USB
alleen voor service.)

USB-specificaties

 USB-poort: Type C

* USB-classificatie: 5V DC, 0,5 A

Draadloze specificatie

* Bluetooth-versie: 5.3

* Bluetooth-profiel: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5

* Frequentiebereik Bluetooth-zender:

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
* Bluetooth zendvermogen(For EU): <13 dBm (EIRP)

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

Wifi-netwerk:

IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2.4 GHz/5 GHz)
Frequentiebereik 2.4G Wi-Fi-zender:

2412 - 2472 MHz (2.4 GHz ISM-band,

VS 11 kanalen, Europa en elders 13 kanalen)

* Frequentiebereik 56 Wi-Fi-zender: 5.15 - 5.35 GHz,
5.470-5.725 GHz, 5.725 - 5.825 GHz

5G Wi-Fi-zendervermogen(For EU):
5.15-5.25 GHz <23 dBm,

5.25-5.35GHz & 5.470 - 5.725 GHz <23 dBm,
5.725 - 5.825 GHz <14 dBm (EIRP)
Afmetingen

* Afmetingen (BxHxD):
342x195,6x180,3mm/ 13.46"x7.7"x7.1"
Gewicht: 4,9kg /10.8 Ibs

Afmetingen verpakking (B x H x D):
403x272x272mm/15.9"x10.7"x10.7"
Gewicht van de verpakking: 7,21kg / 15.9 Ibs
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DETTE ER | ESKEN

*Antall stromkabler og pluggtyper varierer fra
omrade til omrade.

SLA PA/AV

AC-STREMMODUS

BATTERIDREVET MODUS

| batteridrevet modus slar hayttaleren seg av
automatisk etter 1times inaktivitet, for a spare
stram.

APP

Koble Android™- eller i0S-enheten din til det
tradlose nettverket og falg anvisningene i appen
for & fullfore konfigurering av hayttaleren.
*Funksjonenes tilgjengelighet vil variere mellom

KNAPPEKONTROLLER

Tonekontroll

Q: Trykk for & fa tilgang til musikkspillelisten
og hoyttalerinnstillingene som er tilpasset i JBL
One-appen.

BLUETOOTH-PARING

Kobler til

Tilkoblet

ing gjennom Bl h settes
pa pause nar du begynner  stromme musikk
gjennom wifi.

AUX

Nar lydkabelen er koblet til, m& du kontrollere
at det ikke spilles av musikk gjennom wifi eller

land, og det kan hende ikke alle
tilgjengelige i landet du bor .

MUSIKKSTROMMING
Strom musikk gjennom JBL One-appen eller
stottede musikktjenester.

STEMMEKONTROLL

Fullfor oppsettet i JBL One-appen.

Du kan fa handfri hjelp ved & snakke til
stemmeassistenten.

LED-lampe for stemmeassistent

funksj er Bl h for & starte pilling gjennom
lydkabelen.
LADER
OMSTART
BRUKERHANDBOK LAST NED
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TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER
Generelle spesifikasjoner

Modell: Authentics 300

Lydsystem: Stereo 2.0

Stromforsyning: 100 - 240V AC, ~ 50/60Hz
Hoyttalernes samlede utgangseffekt (maks. ved
THD 1%): 100W

.

.

.

.

Tradlost nettverk:

IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2.4 GHz/5 GHz)

246 wifi-senderfrekvensomrade: 2412-2472 MHz
(2,4 GHz ISM-bénd, USA 11 kanaler, Europa og
andre land 13 kanaler)

2.4G wifi-sendereffekt(For EU): <20 dBm (EIRP)

2x 25 mm disk +

5,25"basshayttaler

Stromforbruki standby: < 2,0W

Driftstemperatur: 0 °C- 45 °C

Litium-batteri: 3,6 V, 4800 mAh

Lydspesifikasjon

* Frekvensrespons: 45Hz - 20kHz (-6 dB)

* Lydinnganger: 1lyd inn, Bluetooth/wifi, Ethernet
0g USB (USB-avspilling er tilgjengelig i den
amerikanske versjonen. For andre versjoner er USB
kun for service.)

USB-spesifikasjon

 USB-inngang: Type C

* USB-klasse: 5V DC,0,5A

Tradlgs spesifikasjon

* Bluetooth-versjon: 5.3

* Bluetooth-profil: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5

* Bluetooth-senderens frekvensomrade:

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
* Bluetooth-sendereffekt:(For EU) <13 dBm (EIRP)

.

.

.

56 wifi-senderfrek dde: 5,15-5,35GHz,
5,470-5,725 GHz, 5,725 - 5,825 GHz

56 wifi-sendereffekt(For EU): 5,15 - 5,25GHz <23 dBm,
5,25-5,35GHz 09 5,470 - 5,725 GHz <23 dBm,
5,725 - 5,825 GHz <14 dBm (EIRP)

Mal

Mal (BxHxD):

342x195,6x180,3mm/ 13,46"x7,7"x7,1"
Vekt: 4,9kg /10,8 pund

* Emballasje dimensjoner (B x Hx D):
403x272x272mm/15,9"x10,7"x10,7"
Emballasjevekt: 7,21kg /15,9 pund
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ZAWARTOSC ZESTAWU

*Liczba przewodow oraz rodzaj wtykdw moga sie
r0znic w zaleznosci od regionu.
WLACZANIE/WYLACZANIE
ZASILANIA

TRYB ZASILANIA SIECIOWEGO

TRYB ZASILANIA BATERYINEGO

W trybie zasilania bateryjnego gtosnik
automatycznie wyfacza sie po jednej godzinie
braku aktywnosci, aby oszczedzac energie.
APLIKACJA

Pofacz urzadzenie z systemem Android™ lub i0S
zsiecig Wi-Fi i wykonaj polecenia wyswietlane
przez aplikacje, aby przeprowadzic konfiguracje
glosnikow.

*Dostepnosc funkgji zalezy od kraju, dlatego nie
wszystkie funkcje moga by¢ dostepne w kraju
uzytkownika.

STRUMIENIOWANIE MUZYKI
Strumieniuj muzyke za pomoca aplikacji JBL One
lub wspieranych serwisow muzycznych.
STEROWANIE GLOSEM

Przeprowadz konfiguracje w aplikacji JBL One.

Mozesz fatwo uzyska¢ pomoc, mowiac do
asystenta glosowego.

Dioda asystenta gtosowego
STEROWANIE PRZYCISKAMI
Sterowanie tonami

Q: Nacisnij, aby otworzy liste odtwarzania

isp g w
aplikacji JBL One.

PAROWANIE BLUETOOTH
t3czenie

Potaczono

Strumieniowanie muzyki przez Bluetooth zostanie
wstrzymane, jesli analogiczny proces rozpocznie
sie z uzyciem sieci Wi-Fi.

AUX

Po podtaczeniu kabla audio nalezy sie upewnic,

7e przez potaczenie Wi-Fi ani Bluetooth nie

jest odtwarzana muzyka, a nastepnie mozna
rozpocza¢ odtwarzanie muzyki przez kabel audio.

tADOWANIE
URUCHOM PONOWNIE

INSTRUKCJA OBStUGI DO
POBRANIA
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SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA

0gdlne dane techniczne

Model: Authentics 300

System dzwigku: Stereo 2.0

Tasilanie: 100 - 240V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz

t3czna moc wyjscia gtosnika (maks. przy THD 1%):

100W

Przetwornik: Wysokotonowy 2 x 25 mm,

niskotonowy 1x5,25"

Moc w sieci, w trybie gotowosci: <2,0W

Temperatura robocza: 0°C - 45°C

Bateria litowa: 3,6V, 4800 mAh

Parametry audio

* Pasmo przenoszenia: 45 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

* Wejscia audio: 1 optyczne, Bluetooth/Wi-Fi,
Ethernet i USB (odtwarzanie z dysku USB jest
dostepne tylko w wersji amerykariskiej. W
przypadku innych wersji port USB stuzy tylko do
serwisowania urzadzenia.)

Specyfikacja USB

* Port USB:Typ C

* Parametry portu USB: 5V DG, 0,5 A

Parametry sieci bezprzewodowej

* Wersja Bluetooth: 5.3

* Profil Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5

* Zakres czestotliwosci nadajnika Bluetooth:
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

Moc nadajnika Bluetooth(For EU): < 13 dBm (EIRP)
Sie¢ Wi-Fi:

IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2,4 GHz/5 GHz)

Takres czestotliwosci nadajnika Wi-Fi 2.4G:

2412 - 2472 MHz (2,4 GHz w pasmie ISM, 11
kanatow w USA, 13 kanatow w Europie i innych)

Moc nadajnika Wi-Fi 2.4G(For EU): < 20 dBm (EIRP)
Takres czestotliwosci nadajnika Wi-Fi 5G:
5,15-5,35GHz, 5,470 - 5,725 GHz,

5,725-5,825 GHz

Moc nadajnika Wi-Fi 56(For EU): 5,15-5,25

GHz <23 dBm, 5,25 - 5,35 GHz 5,470 - 5,725 GHz
<23 dBm, 5,725 - 5,825 GHz <14 dBm (EIRP)
Wymiary

Wymiary (szer. x wys. x gt.):

342x195,6x180,3 mm (13,46"x7,7"x7,1")

Masa: 4,9 kg /10,8 funta

Wymiary opakowania (szer. x wys. x gt.):
403x272x272mm (15,9"x10,7"x10,7")

Masa opakowania: 7,21 kg / 15,9 funta
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0 QUE ESTAINCLUIDO

*0 comprimento do cabo de alimentacdo e o tipo
de ficha variam de acordo com as regides.

LIGAR/DESLIGAR

MODO ALIMENTAGAQ AC

MODO ALIMENTAGAQ BATERIA

No modo alimentado por bateria, a coluna
desliga-se automaticamente apds 1 hora de
inatividade para poupar energia.
APLICACAO

Ligue o seu dispositivo Android™ ou i0S a rede Wi-
Fie siga as instrugdes da aplicagdo para concluir a
configuragdo da coluna.

*A disponibilidade de funcionalidades varia entre
paises e nem todas as funcionalidades poderao
estar disponiveis no seu pais.

TRANSMISSAO DE MUSICA
Transmitir misica através da aplicagéo JBL One ou
servicos de msica suportados.

CONTROLO PORVOZ

Conclua a configuracao na aplicagdo JBL One.
Pode obter ajuda méos livres, falando com o
assistente de voz.

LED do assistente de voz

CONTROLO POR BOTAO

Controlo de tom

Q: Prima para aceder a lista de reprodugdo de
miisica e a defini¢do personalizada da coluna na
aplicagao JBL One.

EMPARELHAMENTO BLUETOOTH
Aligar

Ligado

Atransmissao de msica através de Bluetooth
serd colocada em pausa quando iniciar a
transmissdo de misica através de Wi-Fi.

AUX

Apds o cabo de dudio estar ligado, certifique-se
de que nenhuma musica é reproduzida através de
Wi-Fi ou Bluetooth para iniciar a reprodugéo de
miisica através do cabo de dudio.

CARREGAMENTO
REINICIAR

TRANSFERENCIA DO MANUAL DO
UTILIZADOR
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ESPECIFICACOES TECNICAS
Especificagoes gerais

Modelo: Authentics 300

Sistema de som: Estéreo 2.0
Alimentagdo: 100 - 240V CA, ~ 50/60 Hz

.

.

.

.

100w

Transdutor: Tweeter de 2 x 25 mm + woofer

de5,25"

Poténcia de espera da rede: < 2,0W

Temperatura operacional: 0 °C- 45 °C

Bateria de litio: 3,6V, 4800 mAh

Especificagao de udio

* Resposta de frequéncia: 45 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

* Entradas de Audio: 1 Entrada de audio, Bluetooth/
Wi-Fi, Ethernet e USB (a reprodugdo USB estd
disponivel na versao dos EUA. Para outras versdes,
0 USB é apenas para servio.)

Especificacao USB

* Porta USB: Tipo C

* (lassificagdo USB: 5V (C,0,5A

Especificacao sem fios

* Versdo Bluetooth: 5.3

* Perfil de Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5

* Intervalo de frequéncia do transmissor Bluetooth:
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

.

.

.

.

Poténcia de saida total da coluna (méx. aTHD 1%):

* Poténcia de transmissao Bluetooth(For EU):
<13 dBm (EIRP)

* Rede Wi-Fi: IEEE
802.11a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2,4 GHz/5 GHz)

* Intervalo de frequéncias do transmissor de Wi-Fi
2,4G:2412 - 2472 MHz (Banda ISM 2,4 GHz,

11 Canais EUA, 13 Canais Europa e outros)

* Poténcia de transmissao de Wi-Fi 2,4 G(For EU):
< 20dBm (EIRP)

* Intervalo de frequéncias de transmissao de
Wi-Fi 5 G: 5,15 - 5,35 GHz, 5,470-5,725 GHz,
5,725 -5,825 GHz

* Poténcia de transmissao de Wi-Fi 5G(For EU):
5,15-5,25 GHz <23 dBm,
5,25-5,35GHz e 5,470 - 5,725 GHz <23 dBm,
5,725 - 5,825 GHz <14 dBm (EIRP)

Dimensdes

* Dimensdes (L x A X P):
342x195,6x180,3mm/ 13,46"x7,7"x7,1"

* Peso:4,9kg/10,81bs

* Dimensoes da embalagem (L x A X P):
403x272x272mm/15,9"x10,7"x10,7"

* Pesodaembalagem: 7,21kg /15,9 Ibs
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CONTEUDO DA CAIXA

*0 cabo de alimentagdo e o tipo de tomada
variam de regido para regiao.
LIGA/DESLIGA

MODO DE ALIMENTACAO

MODO DE ALIMENTACAO POR BATERIA

No modo alimentado por bateria, o alto-falante
se desliga automaticamente apds 1 hora de
inatividade para economizar energia.

APLICATIVO

Conecte seu dispositivo Android™ ou i0S a rede
Wi-Fi e siga as instrucdes do aplicativo para
concluir a configuracdo da caixa de som.

*A disponibilidade dos recursos varia entre os
paises e nem todos os recursos podem estar
disponiveis em seu pais.

STREAMING DE MUSICA

Transmita mdsica através do aplicativo JBL One ou
servicos de musica compativeis.

COMANDO PORVOZ

Conclua a configuracdo no aplicativo JBL One.
Vocé pode obter ajuda sem as maos conversando
com o assistente de voz.

LED do assistente de voz

BOTOES DE CONTROLE

Controle de equalizagdo

Q: Pressione para acessar sua playlist de
miisica e configurades de alto-falante que vocé
personalizou no aplicativo JBL One.

EMPARELHAMENTO BLUETOOTH
Conectando

Conectado

Atransmissao de musica por Bluetooth sera
interrompida quando iniciar a transmisso de
miisica por Wi-Fi.

AUX

Depois de conectar o cabo de dudio, certifique-se
de que nenhuma miisica esteja sendo reproduzida
por Wi-Fi ou Bluetooth para iniciar a reprodugo
de mdsica pelo cabo de &udio.
CARREGANDO

REINICIAR

BAIXAR O MANUAL DO
PROPRIETARIO
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ESPECIFICACOES TECNICAS
Especificagoes gerais

Modelo: Authentics 300

Sistema de som: Estéreo 2.0

Alimentagdo de energia: 100 - 240V (A,
~50/60Hz

Saida de poténcia total do alto-falante (Méx @THD
1%): 50 W RMS

.

.

.

.

.

Poténcia no modo de espera com conexao de rede:

<1,0WRMS

Temperatura operacional: 0 °C- 45 °C

Bateria de litio: 3,6 V, 4800 mAh

Especificagao de audio

* Resposta de frequéncia: 45Hz - 20kHz (-6 dB)

* Entradas de dudio: 1 entrada de dudio, Bluetooth/
Wi-Fi, Ethernet e USB (a reprodudo USB estd
disponivel nos modelos para os EUA. Nos
outros modelos, a entrada USB é apenas para
manutencdo.)

Especificacao USB

* Porta USB: Tipo C

* (omente USB: 5V (C, 0,5A

Especificagoes de conexdo sem fio

* Versdo Bluetooth: 5.3

* Perfil Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5

.

.

Transdutor: tweeter de 2 x 25 mm + woofer de 5,25”

* Faixa de frequéncia do transmissor Bluetooth:
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

* Poténcia do transmissor Bluetooth(For EU):
<13 dBm (EIRP)

* Rede Wi-Fi:

IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2,4 GHz/5 GHz)

* Faixa de frequéncia do transmissor Wi-Fi 2.46G:
2412 - 2472 MHz (Banda ISM de 2,4 GHz, EUA 11
canais, Europa e outros 13 canais)

* Poténcia do transmissor Wi-Fi 2.4G(For EU):
<20 dBm (EIRP)

* Faixa de frequéncia do transmissor Wi-Fi
5G:5,15- 5,35 GHz, 5,470 - 5,725 GHz,
5,725-5,825 GHz

* Poténcia do transmissor Wi-Fi 5G(For EU):
5,15-5,25 GHz <23 dBm,
5,25-5,35GHz e 5,470 - 5,725 GHz <23 dBm,
5,725 - 5,825 GHz <14 dBm (EIRP)

Dimensdes

* Dimensdes (L x A X P):
342x195,6x180,3mm/ 13,46"x7,7"x7,1"

 Peso:4,9kg/10,81bs

* Dimensoes da embalagem (Lx Ax P):
403x272x272mm/15,9"x10,7"x10,7"

* Pesodaembalagem: 7,21kg /15,9 Ibs
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€O JEV KRABICI

*Specifikécia napajacieho kabla a typ zastreky sa
IiSia v zavislosti od regionov.
ZAPNUTIE/VYPNUTIE

REZIM NAPAJANIA STRIEDAVYM PRUDOM

REZIM NAPAJANIA Z BATERIE

V rezime napéjania z batérie sa reproduktor
automaticky vypne po 1 hodine necinnosti, aby
sa Setrila energia.

APLIKACIA

Pripojte svoje zariadenie so systémom Android™
alebo i0S k sieti Wi-Fi a podla pokynov aplikécie
dokoncite nastavenie reproduktora.
*Dostupnost funkcii sa bude v jednotlivych
krajinach IiSit a nie vietky funkcie mozu byt
dostupné vo vasej krajine.
STREAMOVANIE HUDBY

Streamuijte hudbu cez aplikaciu JBL One alebo
podporované hudobné sluzby.

OVLADANIE HLASOM

Dokoncite nastavenie v aplikcii JBL One.
Hlasovym asistentom méZete ziskat pomoc bez
poufitia ruk.

Indikétor LED hlasového asistenta

OVLADANIE TLACIDLAMI
Ovladanie tonov
Q: Stlacenim ziskate pristup k zoznamu skladieb

a I prispdsobenych v
aplikcii JBL One.

PAROVANIE BLUETOOTH

Pripdja sa

Pripojené

Streamovanie hudby cez Bluetooth sa pozastavi,
ked'spustite streamovanie hudby cez Wi-Fi.

AUX

Po pripojeni audio kébla sa uistite, Ze sa cez Wi-Fi
alebo Bluetooth neprehrdva Ziadna hudba, aby ste
mohli spustit prehravanie hudby cez audio kabel.
NABIJANIE

RESTARTOVAT

STIAHNUTIE PRIRUCKY PRE
POUZIVATELA
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TECHNICKE SPECIFIKACIE

V3eobecné technické tidaje

Model: Authentics 300

Ivukovy systém: Stereo 2.0

Napdjanie: 100 - 240V AC, az 50/ 60 Hz

Celkovy vystupny vykon reproduktora (max. pri

THD 1%): 100W

Prevodnik: 2 x 25 mm vyskovy reproduktor +

5,25"basovy reproduktor

Pohotovostné napétie pri zapojeni v sieti: < 2,0 W

Prevédzkova teplota: 0 °C— 45 °C

Litiova batéria: 3,6V, 4800 mAh

Audio $pecifikacia

* Frekvencnd odozva: 45 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

* Audio vstupy: 1 audio vstup, Bluetooth/Wi-Fi,
Ethernet a USB (prehravanie cez USB je k dispozicii
vo verzii pre USA. Pre iné verzie je USB urcené len
ako servisné rozhranie.)

Specifikdcia USB

* USB port:Typ C

* USB charakteristika: 5V DC, 0,5 A

Specifikacia bezdrétového pripojenia

* Bluetooth verzia: 5.3

* Bluetooth profil: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5

* Frekvencny rozsah vysielaca Bluetooth:

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

Siet Wi-Fi:

IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2,4 GHz / 5 GHz)
Frekvencny rozsah vysielaca 2,4G Wi-Fi:

2412 - 2472 MHz (2,4 GHz pasmo ISM, USA 11
kandlov, Eurdpa a dalsie krajiny 13 kanalov)
Vykon vysielaca 2,4G Wi-Fi(For EU): < 20 dBm (EIRP)
Frekvencny rozsah vysielaca 56 Wi-Fi:
5,15-5,35GHz, 5,470 - 5,725 GHz,
5,725-5,825 GHz

Vykon vysielaca 56 Wi-Fi(For EU):
5,15-5,25GHz < 23 dBm,

5,25-5,35GHza 5,470 - 5,725 GHz < 23 dBm,
5,725 - 5,825 GHz < 14 dBm (EIRP)

Rozmery

 Viykon vysielaca Bluetooth(For EU): < 13 dBm (EIRP)

Rozmery (S xV x H):
342x195,6x180,3mm/ 13,46"x7,7"x7,1"
Hmotnost: 4,9 kg /10,8 Ibs

Rozmery balenia (S xV x H):
403x272x272mm/15,9"x10,7"x10,7"
Hmotnost balenia: 7,21kg /15,9 Ibs

2023/5/25 16:08:18



SV

DETTA FINNS | LADAN

*Antalet stromkablar och kontakttyp beror pa
vilket land enheten ar kopt i.

STROM PA/AV

VAXELSTROMSDRIVET LAGE

BATTERIDRIVET LAGE

| det batteridrivna laget gar hogtalaren
automatiskt in i energisparldge efter 1 timmes
inaktivitet for att spara energi.

APP

Anslut din Android™- eller i0S-enhet till Wi-Fi-
natverket och folj app-instruktionerna for att
slutfora hogtalarinstallationen.
*Funktionerna varierar i olika lander och alla
kanske inte &r tillgangliga i ditt land.
MUSIKSTROMNING

Stromma musik via JBL One-appen eller
musiktjansterna som stods.
ROSTSTYRNING

Slutfor installationen i JBL One-appen.

Du kan fa handsfree-hjélp genom att prata med

rostassistenten.
Rostassistent-lysdiod (Voice Assistent)

KNAPPREGLAGE

Tonkontroll

Q: Tryck pa for att valja forinstalld spellista och
hdgtalarinstallningar i JBL One-appen.
BLUETOOTH-PARKOPPLING
Ansluter

Ansluten

Musikstrmning via Bluetooth pausas nar du
startar musikstromning via Wi-Fi.

AUX

Nar ljudkabeln &r ansluten, se till att ingen musik
spelas via Wi-Fi eller Bluetooth for att starta
musikuppspelning via ljudkabeln.

LADDNING
STARTA OM
BRUKSANVISNING, LADDA NER
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TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER

Allmén specifikation

Modell: Authentics 300

Ljudsystem: Stereo 2.0

Stromforsorjning: 100 - 240V AC, ~ 50/60Hz
Total uteffekt hogtalare (max vid THD 1 %): 100 W
Element: 2 x 25 mm diskant, 5,25-tums bas

.

.

.

.

.

.

<2,0W

Driftstemperatur: 0 °C- 45 °C

Litiumbatteri: 3,6V, 4 800 mAh

Ljudspecifikation

* Frekvensomféng: 45Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

* Ljudingéngar: 1 Audio in, Bluetooth/Wi-Fi,
Ethernet USB (USB-uppspelning tillganglig i
USA-versionen. For dvriga versioner dr USB enbart
for service.)

USB-specifikation

* USB-port:Typ C

* USB-effekt: 5V likstrom, 0,5 A

TradIds specifikation

* Bluetooth-version: 5.3

* Bluetooth-profil: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5

* Bluetooth-sandarens frekvensomfang:
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

.

.

Effektforbrukning i nétverksanslutet standby-lage:

Wi-Fi-nétverk:

IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2,4 GHz/5 GHz)

2.4G Wi-Fi-séndarens frekvensomfang:

2412 — 2472 MHz (2,4 GHz ISM-band, USA 11

kanaler, Europa och dvriga 13 kanaler)

2.4G Wi-Fi-sandarens effekt(For EU): <20 dBm (EIRP)

56 Wi-Fi-sandarens frekvensomfang:

5,15-5,35 GHz; 5,470-5,725 GHz;

5,725 -5,825 GHz

5G Wi-Fi-sandarens effekt(For EU):

5,15-5,25 GHz <23 dBm,

5,25-5,35GHz &5,470 - 5,725 GHz <23 dBm,

5,725 - 5,825 GHz <14 dBm (EIRP)

Matt

* Matt (BxHxD):342x195,6 x 180,3 mm

* Vikt:4,9kg

* Forpackningens métt (B x Hx D):
403x272x272mm

* Forpackningsvikt: 7,21 kg

* Bluetooth-sandarens effekt(For EU): <13 dBm (EIRP)
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KOMIIEKT NOCTABKU

*}JHVIHE LIHYpa NUTAHWA U TUN BUNKK 3aBUCUT

0T erviona.
BKNOYEHUE/OTKNIOYEHUE
MATAHUA

PEXVM MUATAHIA OT UCTO4HVKA NEPEMEHHOIO TOKA
PEXUM NUTAHUA OT AKKYMYNATOPA

B uenax sHeprocbepexenus B pexume nuTaHuA

ot Pa KoNoHka KM
OTK/TH0YAETCA CNYCTA 1 Yac HeaKTUBHOCTU.
NMPUNOXEHUE

MogknioumTe cBoE yCTPOIiCTBO Ha 6ase Android™
wnn i0S k cetn Wi-Fi u cnepyiTe uHCTpyKumMam no
BbINONHEHMIO HACTPOVIKU KONOHKM.
*[0CTyNHOCTb GYHKLMiA 3aBUCUT OT CTPaHbL. B
BalLeii CTpaHe MOryT BbiTb AOCTYNHbI He Bce
yHKLAM.
NOTOKOBAA NMEPEAAYA MY3bIKU
MoTokoBas nepeaaya My3biki Yepes

I JBL One unv nog,
My3bIKaNbHble CepBUCb.

rONI0COBOE YMPABJIEHUE
Bbinonnue Hactpoiiky B npunoxerin JBL One.

Mo>Ho nonyuuTb noMoLLb 0T roN0C0BOr0
MOMOLLHWKa, AaB eMy ros0CoBY0 KOMaHAY.

( P r010C0BOTO
KHOMKW YNPABJIEHNA
YnpasneHue 38ykom

Q: Haxmute Ana goctyna K ciueky
BOCNPOM3BE/ACHNA My3bIKI 1 HACTPOIIKAM KONOHKH,
nepc I BN JBL One.

CONPAMEHMUE NO BLUETOOTH
Nonkniouenme

nDﬂKmO'{EHME YCTaHOBNEHO

Ecnn HauaTb N0TOK0BOE BOCNPOV3BEACHHE
My3biku yepes Wi-Fi, notokooe

"

TEXHWYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKIN
061¥1e xapaKTepUCTUKK
Mogenb: Authentics 300
Akyctiueckas cucrema: (repeo 2.0
Vctounuk nutanma: 100-240 B nepemenHoro
ToKa, 50/60 Iy
0611125 BbIXOAHAA MOLLIHOCTH AUHAMUKA (MAKC.
npy cym. k03¢ rapm. 1%): 100 B
W3nyuatenb: 2 BbICOKOYACTOTHBIX ANHAMIUKA
25 MM + HU3K0YACTOTHBIi AHamuK 133,35 Mm
(5,25 Atoiima)
(eTeBaA MOLLHOCTb B peXume oxuaaxma: < 2,0 Br
Paboyas Temneparypa: 0 °C — 45 °C
utnesas 6atapes: 3,6 B, 4800 MA-u

TUKW ayAvo

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

BOCMPOM3BeAeHIe My3biki Yepe3 Bl
NPUOCTAHOBUTCA.

AUX

Mocne nogkniouexma kabens, npexae yem
Hayarb BOCTIPOU3BELEHIE Yepe3 ayauoKkatens,
yBeauTech, 4To My3bIKa He BOCMPOU3BOAUTCA
yepe3 Wi-Fi unw Bluetooth.

3APAAKA

MEPE3ATPY3KA

3ATPY3KA PYKOBOACTBA
NOJIb30BATENA
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YacrotHan xapakTepuctuka: 45 iy — 20 Kl (-6 AB)
Ayavosxozbl: 1ayauosxoa, Bluetooth/Wi-Fi,
Ethernet n USB (Bocnpow3gepetue c USB
nocrynxo 8 sepcun ana CLUA. B apyrux sepcuax
pasbem USB npegHasHaueH CKnlounTenbHo Ana
06CnyxKVBaHNA.)

Xapakrepuctuku USB

* Mopr USB: Tun C

*HomuHanbHble napamerpbi USB: 5 B nocr. Toka, 0,5 A
TexHUYecKUe XapaKTepUCTUKI GecnpoBopHoro
COeAMHEHNA

* Bepcua Bluetooth: 5.3

Mpodunm Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5

YacToTHblii AMana3oH nepeparuvka Bluetooth:

2400 Mry — 2483,5 My

* MouwHoctb nepeparumka Bluetooth(For EU):
<13 nb/mBt (3UUM)

« Cerb Wi-Fi: IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2,4 Ty / 5 Tu)

YacToTHbIii AMana3oH nepepartunka 2.4G Wi-Fi:

2412-2472 Iy (2,4 Ty auanasoka ISM, B

(LA 11 kaHanos, B EBpone u Apyrux cTpaax

13 KaHanos)

* MotHoctb nepeaatymka 2.4G Wi-Fi(For EU):

< 20 A6/mBT (SUNM)

YacToTHbIii Avana3oH nepepatunka 5G Wi-Fi:

5,15-5,35Tu, 5,725-5,825 Iy

* MouwHocTb nepenatuua 56 Wi-Fi(For EU):
5,15-5,25 Ty < 23 nb/mBr, 5,25-5,35 Ty < 23 4b/mBr,
5,725-5,825 Ty < 14 4b/mBT (SUUM)

Pa3mepbl

* Tabapurbl (LU xBxT):

342x195,6x180,3 mm/ 13,46 x 7,7 x 7,1 pioiima

Bec: 4,9 kr /10,8 dynta

Pa3mepbi ynakoskwm (LUl x BxT):

403x272x272mm/ 15,9% 10,7 x 10,7 toiima

* Beccynakoskoii: 7,21kr /15,9 dynta
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RRHTRE

—REHIE

HUZE  Authentics 300

BERR BB

B3R 1100 240V AC> ~ 50/60 Hz
BIU\BIAETA=R D (THD 1% FAYR
AAE) 1100w
R3S E 25 mm S
5.25" R E I
HERRFAINE (< 20W
TERRE0°C-45°C

$2FE M 13.6V24800 mAh
=R

* SEFR[DIE 45 Hz- 20 kHz (-6 dB)

SR+

o @A FHRBABEFMNFZ

AKABEEFN USB (UsB FERRIR (EEEIRR

ZRo SR ELARR AR > USB (E AR RS HE(E )

UsB A&

« USBIEEIHIR HERY

* USBEBRE(E:5VDC05A
BIRIE

BETFRRAR 153
BETRRERE TA2P 1327 AVRCP 15
EOF R SHISAREE:

2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz

Wi-Fi 4B2% :

IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2.4GHz/5GHz)

246 Wi-Fi B2 ST SRR S E

2412 - 2472 MHz (2.4 GHz ISM BB ~

B 1 ESRE BN LA 13 18

$EiE)

246 Wi-Fi M THZE (For EU) & <20dBm (EIRP)

56 Wi-Fi BE SIS SRR BRI

5.15-5.35 GHz~5.470-5.725 GHz~

5.725-5.825 GHz

56 Wi-Fi 53 #Th=E (For EU) :

5.15-5.25GHz <23 dBm

5.25-5.35 GHz & 5.470 - 5.725 GHz <23 dBm >

5.725-5.825 GHz <14 dBm (EIRP)

R

R (@x@mxm)
342x195.6x180.3 mm / 13.46"x 7.7 x 7.1"

o B 14.9kg/10.81bs

s BERST (@SR
403x272x272mm /15.9"x10.7"x 10.7"

o EHEER 721kg/1591bs

B TP B4 SHHETHEE (For EU) T <13 dBm (EIRP)
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ISI KOTAK

*Jumlah kabel daya dan jenis steker berbeda-
beda tergantung wilayah.
NYALAKAN/MATIKAN

MODE DAYA AC

MODE DAYA BATERAI

Dalam mode berdaya baterai, speaker otomatis
mati setelah tidak aktif selama 1 jam untuk
menghemat daya.

APLIKASI

Sambungkan perangkat Android™ atau i0S Anda
ke jaringan Wi-Fi, lalu ikuti petunjuk aplikasi
untuk menyelesaikan pengaturan speaker.
*Ketersediaan fitur akan berbeda tergantung
negara dan mungkin tidak semua fitur tersedia
dinegara Anda.

STREAMING MUSIK

Putar musik melalui aplikasi JBL One atau layanan
musik yang didukung.

KONTROL SUARA

Selesaikan pengaturan di aplikasi JBL One.

Anda bisa meminta bantuan dengan asisten suara
tanpa menggunakan tangan.

LED Asisten Suara

KONTROL TOMBOL

Kontrol nada

Q: Tekan untuk mengakses daftar lagu musik dan
pengaturan speaker yang telah dipersonalisasi
dalam aplikasi JBL One.
PENYAMBUNGAN BLUETOOTH
Menyambungkan

Tersambung

Streaming musik melalui Bluetooth akan dijeda
jika streaming musik melalui Wi-Fi dimulai.
AUX

Setelah kabel audio terhubung, pastikan tidak
ada musik yang diputar melalui Wi-Fi atau
Bluetooth untuk memulai pemutaran musik
melalui kabel audio.

PENGISIAN DAYA
REBOOT

UNDUHAN BUKU PETUNJUK
PEMILIK
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SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS

Spesifikasi umum

Model: Authentics 300

Sistem suara: Stereo 2.0

Catu daya: 100-240V AC, ~50/60 Hz

Total output daya speaker (Maks. @THD 1%):

100w

Transduser: 2 x tweeter 25 mm + woofer 5,25”

Daya siaga dalam jaringan: < 2,0 W

Suhu pengoperasian: 0-45 °C

Baterai litium: 3,6V, 4.800 mAh

Spesifikasi audio

* Respons frekuensi: 45 Hz—20 kHz (-6 dB)

* Input audio: 1 Audio in, Bluetooth/Wi-Fi, Ethernet,
dan USB (pemutaran USB tersedia di versi AS. Pada
versi lain, USB hanya untuk Servis.)

Spesifikasi USB

* Port USB: Tipe C

* Rating USB:5VDC,0,5A

Spesifikasi nirkabel

Versi Bluetooth: 5.3

Profil Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5

Rentang frekuensi pemancar Bluetooth:

2.400-2.483,5 MHz

Daya pemancar Bluetooth(For EU): <13 dBm (EIRP)

Jaringan Wi-Fi:

IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2,4 GHz/5 GHz)

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

* Rentang frekuensi pemancar Wi-Fi 2.4G:
2.412-2.472 MHz (Pita ISM 2,4 GHz, AS 11
Channel, Eropa dan lainnya 13 Channel)

* Daya pemancar Wi-Fi 2.4G(For EU): <20 dBm (EIRP)

* Rentang frekuensi pemancar Wi-Fi 56(For EU):
5,15-5,35 GHz, 5,725-5,825 GHz

* Daya pemancar Wi-Fi 56: 5,15-5,25 GHz <23 dBm,
5,25-5,35 GHz <23 dBm,
5,725-5,825 GHz <14 dBm (EIRP)

Dimensi

* Dimensi (PxTxL):
342x195,6x180,3 mm/13,46"x7,7"x7,1"

* Berat:4,9kg/10,8 Ibs

* Dimensi Kemasan (PxTxL):
403x272x272mm/15,9"x10,7"x10,7"

* Beratkemasan: 7,21kg/15,9 Ibs
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L3 Authentics 300

ARE AAH:AHR20

TR S EX]:100~240V AC, ~50/60Hz
£ AI|FA 2 =2 (X|CH @THD 1%): 100W
HE|: 25mm EQIE 27 +5.25" 2T
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S R 0°(~45°C
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Wi-Fi, Ethernet, USB 2t 17H(USB X442 0| =
HFEEE 7HSBHLICE O 2 EOf|A uss
= MH[ATEYLIC))

USB AFF

© USB ZEE:Type-C

 USBEZ:5VDC, 0.5A

R

Bluetooth tH7: 5.3

Bluetooth L2 Z}: A2DP 13.2, AVRCP 1.5
Bluetooth 417 F= 14 #9]:
2,400MHz~2,483.5MHz

Wi-fi | E9) 3
IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax(2.4GHz/5GHz)

246Wi-Fi 417 I 2
2,412~2,472MH2(2.4GHz ISM #H =, O] = 117K
M, 28 U IIEFXIG 13720 2H'D)

* 24GWi-Fi $417] Z2:(For EU) <20dBm(EIRP)
* 56Wi-Fi S417] b HQ]:5.15~5.356Hz,
5.470~5.7256Hz, 5.725~5.825GHz

5GWi-Fi &417| £ (For EU):5.15~5.256Hz
<23Bm, 5.25~5.35GHz B! 5.470~5.7256Hz <23dBm,
5.725~5.8256Hz <14dBm(EIRP)

37|

K| (L8] x =0 x ZOl):
342x195.6x180.3mm/13.46" x7.7"x7.1"

B2 4.9%g/10.81bs

{7 | K| X|4(LAH] x % 0] x ZOl):
403x272x272mm /15.9"x10.7"x10.7"

47| K| 2A|: 7.21kg/15.91bs

Bluetooth Z417| Z 2 (For EU): <13dBm(EIRP)
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EN

. Information on power consumption

This equipment complies with European Commission Regulation (EC) No 1275/2008 and (EU) No

801/2013.
* Off:N/A

« Standby (when all wireless connections are deactivated): < 0.5W
* Networked standby for the speaker: < 2.0W

~

2. The period of time after which the power management function switches the equipment
automatically into:
0ff N/A
When all wireless network ti ) ) )
Standby ena W Hreless nEtwork connections - g hed to standby mode immediately
are deactivated
Networked | When any wireless network connection Suitched o nelworked S&.mde -
- mode after 10 minutes of inactivity in
standby is activated .
operational mode
3. If this equipment has the wireless network connections:

How to activate wireless network connections:

* Activate after every power cycle;

* Switch into wireless mode (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, AirPlay 2 casting audio, Alexa
Multi-Room Music & etc).

How to deactivate wireless network connections:

* Hold © for more than 10 seconds, and then press 3.
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. Informations sur la consommation électrique

Léquipement est conforme au rég| delaC (CE) n°1275/2008 et (UE)
n°801/2013.

* 0ff:S.0.

* Veille (lorsque toutes les connexions sans fil sont désactivées) : < 0,5W

* Veille en réseau de I'enceinte : < 2,0W

. La durée apres laquelle Ia fonction de gestion de |'énergie commute automatiquement

I'équipement dans I‘état :

Eteint 5.0.

) Lorsque toutes les connexions réseau sansfil |, . P
Veille o Mise en veille immédiate

sont désactivées

: , - Passage en veille en réseau aprés
Veilleen | Lorsqu'une connexion réseau sans fil est . PR

) S 10 minutes d'inactivité en état
réseau activée. -

opérationnel.

. Si cet équipement a des connexions réseau sans fil :

Activation des connexions réseau sans fil :

* Activer a chaque nouvel allumage ;

* Sélectionnez un mode sans fil (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, diffusion audio AirPlay 2,
Alexa MultiRoom Musique et autres).

Désactivation des connexions réseau sans fil :

« Appuyez sur  pendant plus de 10 secondes, puis appuyez sur 3.
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DA

. Oplysninger om stremforbrug

Dette udstyreri
Nr.801/2013.
* Slukket: Ikke relevant

Ise med E

forordning (EF) nr.1275/2008 og (EU)

« Standby (ndr alle tradlgse forbindelser er deaktiveret): < 0,5W

* Netveerks-standby for hojttaleren: < 2,0W

2. Den periode, hvorefter stramstyringsfunktionen automatisk skifter udstyret til:
Slukket Ikke relevant
Nar alle tradlose . . .
Standby netvaerksforbindelser er deaktiveret Skiftede straks til standbytilstand
N N Skiftede til netverks-standbytilstand
Nar enhver tradlos ) o
Netverksstandby ) . efter 10 minutters inaktivitet i
netvarksforbindelse er aktiveret -
driftstilstand

w

Huis dette udstyr har de tradlase netveerksforbindelser:

Sadan aktiveres tradlose netvaerksforbindelser:

* Aktiveres efter hver stromcyklus;

« Skift til tradles tilstand (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, AirPlay 2 casting audio, Alexa
Multi-Room Music & etc).

Sadan deaktiverer du tradlgse netvaerksforbindelser:

* Hold © nede i mere end 10 sekunder, og tryk derefter pa 3.
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. Informationen zum Stromverbrauch

Dieses Gerat entspricht der Verordnung (EG) Nr. 1275/2008 und (EU) Nr. 801/2013 der Europaischen
Kommission.

* Aus:K.A.

* Standby (wenn alle Funkverbindungen deaktiviert sind): < 0,5W

* Vernetzter Standby-Modus fiir den Lautsprecher: < 2,0 W

. Die Zeitspanne, nach der die Energiemanagement-Funktion das Gerdt automatisch in die

folgenden Modi schaltet:

Aus K.A.

Wenn alle WLAN-Netzwerkverbindungen Wechselt sofort in den Standby-
Standby A

deaktiviert sind Modus
Vernetzter | Wenn eine beliebige kabellose Umschaltung in den vemetlzten

) S Standby-Modus nach 10 Minuten
Standby | Netzwerkverbindung aktiviert ist R )
Inaktivitat im Betriebsmodus.

. Wenn dieses Gerat iiber kabellose Netzwerkverbindungen verfiigt:

Aktivieren von kabellosen Netzwerkverbindungen:

* Nach jedem Ein-/Aus-Zyklus aktivieren;

* Wechsle in den kabellosen Modus (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, AirPlay 2 Casting Audio, Alexa
Multi-Room Music usw.).

Kahall

hind

Deaktivieren von Netzwerl
* Qlanger als 10 Sekunden gedriickt halten, und dann 3B driicken.
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ES

. Informacidn sobre consumo de energia
Este equipo cumple las normas de la Comision Europea (CE) N.2 1275/2008 y (UE) N.© 801/2013.
* Apagar: N/A
* Enespera (con todas las conexiones inalambricas desactivadas) <0,5 W
* Modo de espera en red para el altavoz: <2,0W

~

ES-MX
. Informacion sobre el consumo de energia
Este equipo cumple con la Regulacion de la Comisidn Europea (CE) Nro. 1275/2008 y (UE) Nro. 801/2013.
* Apagado: N/A
* Modo de espera (cuando todas las conexiones inaldmbricas estan desactivadas): <0,5W
* Modo de espera de red para el altavoz. <2,0W

El periodo de tiempo después del cual la funcion de ahorro de energia pone el equipo automatico 2. El periodo tras el cual la funcion de administracion de energia cambia el equipo
en estado: automaticamente al siguiente estado:
Apagado | N/A Apagado  [N/A
Cuando todas las conexiones de red - ) i i
En espera | oo € ; ! Cambio inmediato al modo de espera Reposo .(uar?dothas Iasyconexlon.es dered Famblgral modo de espera de
a estdn desactivadas inaldmbricas estan desactivadas di
R, (ambia al modo de espera en red al cabo i
En espera | Todas las conexiones inalambricas ‘ e esper Reposo Cuando cualquier conexion de red Se cambia al modo reposo de red
enred | estén activadas de 10 minutos de inactividad en modo de dered inalambrics esta activada después de 10 minutos de inactividad
funcionamiento i en el modo operativo.
Sicel equipo tiene las conexiones de red inalambricas: 3. Si el equipo tiene conexiones de red inaldmbricas, siga estos pasos:

w

(6mo activar las conexiones de red inalambricas:

* Activar tras cada reinicio;

* Cambia al modo inaldmbrico (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, difusidn de audio mediante AirPlay 2,
misica multisala de Alexa, etc.).

(6mo desactivar las conexiones de red inaldmbricas:

* Mantenga © pulsado durante més de 10 sy luego presione 3.
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(6mo activar las conexiones de red inalambricas:

* Activar después de cada ciclo de carga;

* (ambie al modo inaldmbrico (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, transmision de audio de AirPlay 2,
Mdsica multisala de Alexa, etc.).

(6mo desactivar las conexiones de red inaldmbricas:

* Mantenga presionada © durante mds de 10 sequndos y luego presione 3.
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. Tietoja koskien virrankulutusta
Tamé laite noudattaa Euroopan komission asetusten (EC) nro 1275/2008 ja (EU) nro 801/2013
vaatimuksia.
* 0ff (Pois paalta): Ei sovellu
* Valmiustila (kun kaikkien langattomien yhteyksien aktivointi on purettu): <0,5W
* Verkkovalmiustila kaiuttimelle: <2,0W

. Informazioni sul consumo energetico

Questo di & conforme ai i della C
801/2013.

* Spento:N/D

* Standby (quando tutte le connessioni wireless sono disattivate): < 0,5W

* Modalita di standby in rete per lo speaker: < 2,0 W

Europea (CE) n. 1275/2008 e (UE) n.

2. Ajanjakso, jonka jalkeen virranhalli vaihtaa laitteen automaattisesti tilaan; 2. |l periodo di tempo dopo il quale la funzione di gestione dell'alimentazione commuta
Pois pilta Fisovellu automaticamente I'apparecchio su:
Kaikkien langattomien Spento  [N/D
Valmiustila verkkoyhteyksien ollessa poistettuina | Siirtyy valmiustilaan vélittomasti Standb Quando tutte le connessioni di rete wireless sono | Passaimmediatamente alla
kaytosta. V| disattvate modalita di standby
- jirtyy kyttotil ) o - ) Passa alla modalita standby di
B Kun mika tahansa verkkoyhteys sirtyy ki . ! a sta - Standby di | Quando una qualsiasi connessione di rete wireless asaala Oda. ta.“?.dby.d. N
Verkkovalmiustila L verkkovalmiustilaan 10 minuutin R rete dopo 10 minuti di inattivita
aktivoidaan ) rete e attivata . .
toimettomuuden jalkeen in modalita di funzionamento.
3. Jos talld laitteistolla on langattomat verkkoliitannat: 3. Se questo dispositivo & dotato di connessioni di rete wireless:

Miten aktivoida langattoman verkon liitannat:

* Aktivoituu jokaisen virrankytkennan jalkeen;

* Vaihda langattomaan tilaan (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, AirPlay 2 &nen suoratoisto, Alexa
Multi-Room -musiikki jne.).

Nain katkaiset yhteydet langattomaan verkkoon:

* Pidd O painettuna yli 10 sekuntia ja paina sitten 3.
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Come attivare le connessioni di rete wireless:

* Siattiva dopo ogni ciclo di accensione;

* Passare alla modalita wireless (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, streaming audio AirPlay 2, Alexa
Multi-Room Music etc.).

Come disattivare le connessioni di rete wireless:
* Tieni premuto < per pitt di 10 secondi, quindi premi 3.
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Informatie over energieverbruik

Dit apparaat voldoet aan de Europese Commissie Verordening (EG) nr. 1275/2008 en (EU) nr. 801/2013.
¢ Uit: Nt

 STAND-BY (wanneer alle draadloze verbindingen zijn uitgeschakeld): < 0,5 W

* Netwerk stand-by voor de luidspreker: < 2,0 W

2. De tijd waarna de energiebeheerfunctie de apy isch schakelt naar:
Uit N.v.t.
Stand-b Wanneer alle draadloze Direct overgeschakeld naar stand-by
y netwerkverbindingen zijn uitgeschakeld | modus
Netwerk Wanneer een draadloze netwerkverbinding Schakeltin de bedrifsmodus naar
- netwerk stand-bymodus na 10
stand-by is ingeschakeld R L
minuten inactiviteit
3. Als dit apparaat draadloze netwerkverbindingen heeft:

Draadloze netwerkverbindingen inschakelen:

* Activeer na elke stroomcyclus;

* Schakel over naar draadloze modus (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, AirPlay 2-audio casten, Alexa
Multi-Room Music & etc).

Draadloze netwerkverbindingen deactiveren:

* Houd © minimaal 10 seconden ingedrukt en druk vervolgens op 3.
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. Informasjon om stramforbruk

Dette utstyret er i samsvar med EU-kommisjonens forordning (EF) nr. 1275/2008 og (EU) nr. 801/2013.
* AvIR

* Standby (ndr alle tradlese koblinger er deaktivert): < 0,5W

* Nettverkstilkoblet standby for hoyttaleren: < 2,0W

Tiden det tar for stromadministreringsfunksjonen automatisk setter utstyret i:

Av IR

Standby Nar alle tradlose

nettverkstilkoblinger er deaktiverte Byttes il standby-modus umiddelbart

Byttet til nettverkstilkoblet standby-
modus etter 10 minutters inaktivitet i
driftsmodus

Nettverkstilkoblet | Nar en tradlos nettverksforbindelse
standby er aktivert

. Hvis dette utstyret har tradlose nettverkstilkoblinger:

Slik aktiverer du tradlase nettverkstilkoblinger:

* Aktiveres etter hver stromsyklus;

* Gatil trddles modus (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, AirPlay 2-kringkasting av lyd, musikkavspilling
iflere rom fra Alexa osv.).

Slik deaktiverer du tradlgse nettverkstilkoblinger:

* Hold inne @i mer enn 10 sekunder, og trykk deretter .
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. Informacje na temat zuzycia energii
To urzadzenie jest zgodne z rozpor.
* Wylaczony: Nie dotyczy
* Tryb gotowosci (gdy wszystkie potaczenia bezprzewodowe s dezaktywowane): <0,5W
* Sieciowy tryb gotowosci dla gtosnika: <2,0 W

Komisji E jskiej (KE) nr1275/2008 i (UE) nr 801/2013.

PT

. Informagdes sobre consumo de energia

Este equi estd em ¢ como R
e (EU)N.2801/2013.
* Desligado: N/A

* Modo de espera (quando todas as ligagdes sem fios estdo desativadas): < 0,5W

I da Comissdo Europeia (CE) N.© 1275/2008

2. To czas, po uptywie ktérego funkcja zarzadzania energiq automatycznie przetacza urzadzenie do: * Redeemmodo de espera para a coluna: < 2,0W
Wy, Nie dotyczy 2.0 pgrlodo de temp? apds o qual a funcdo de gestao de energia muda automaticamente o
Tryb dotowodd Gdy wszystkie pofaczenia Natychmiastowe przetaczenie w tryb equipamento para:
9 bezprzewodowe s3 dezaktywowane | czuwania Desligado N/A
i 3d ando todas as ligagdes darede | Alterna imediatamente para o modo
Tryb gotowosci | Gdy aktywowane zostanie dowolne Przetqczgme " tr_y b gotowos'c.l Modo de espera . fios estio 192 4 ! d med par
e olaczenie w siei bezprzemodowe] po 10 minutach nieaktywnosci w sem fios estao desativadas e espera
wsled poiq trybie pracy - Alterado para 0 modo de espera da rede
Modo de espera | Quando qualquer ligagdo de rede X ) L
e . o P apds 10 minutos de inatividade no modo
3. Jedli to urzadzenie ma potaczenia z siecig bezprzewodowa: darede sem fios esta ativada

Jak aktywowac potaczenia z siecia bezprzewodowa:

* Aktywuj zawsze po ponownym wiaczeniu zasilania;

* Przetacz je na tryb bezprzewodowy (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, transmisja audio przez
aplikacje AirPlay 2, Alexa Multi-Room Musiciinne).

Jak dezaktywowac potaczenia z siecig bezprzewodowa:

* Przytrzymaj  przez ponad 10 sekund, a nastepnie nacisnij 3.
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operacional

. Se este equipamento tiver as ligagdes de rede sem fios:

Como ativar as ligagdes de rede sem fios:

* Ativar ap6s cada ciclo de alimentagéo;

* Mude para o modo sem fios (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, transmissdo de audio do AirPlay 2,
Mdsica de varias salas Alexa e etc).

Como desativar as ligacao de rede sem fios:
* Prima Q continuamente durante mais de 10 segundos e prima 3.

2023/5/25 16:08:19



PT-BR

~

w

. Consumo de energia.

Este produto esta de acordo com os regulamentos n° 1275/2008 (CE) e n° 801/2013 (UE) da Comissao
Europeia.

* Desligado: N/A

¢ Modo de espera sem conexdes de rede: < 0,5W

¢ Modo de espera em rede para o alto-falante: < 2,0W

K

. Informdcie o spotrebe energie

Toto zariadenie vyhovuje nariadeniu Eurdpskej komisie (ES) ¢. 1275/2008 a (EU) ¢ 801/2013.
* Vyp.:N/A

* Pohotovostny rezim (ked'sti vietky bezdrotové pripojenia deaktivované): < 0,5 W

* Sietovy pohotovostny rezim pre reproduktor: < 2,0 W

2. Casové obdobie, po ktorom funkcia sprévy energie automaticky prepne zariadenie do:
Tempo até o gerenciamento de energia colocar o equipamento nos seguintes modos: Wp WA
Desligado [ N/A Pol y | Ked'sti deaktivované vSetky Okam?ité prepnutie do pohotovostného
ando todas as conexdes de rede - Otové sietové pripojeni ii
Espera Q . ; Mudar para 0 modo de espera imediatamente stav bezdrtové siefové pripojenia fezimy - pr—
sem fio estiverem desativadas . , N PP Prepnutie do pohotovostného rezimu
- - - - P Kedje L . -

Esperaem | Uma ou mais conexdes semfio | Entra no modo em rede depois de dez minutos simusietl | bezdrotové sietové prinoieni zapojeného do siete po 10 mindtach
rede ativadas deinatividade no modo operacional rezim v sieti ezdrdtové sietové pripojenie necinnostiv previdzkovom reime

. Se forem usadas conexdes wireless:

Modo de ativar conexdes de rede wireless:

* Ativar apds cada reinicializacdo;

* Entre no modo wireless, como Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, AirPlay 2 casting audio, Alexa
Multi-Room Music, entre outros.

Como desativar as conexdes de rede sem fio:

* Segure  por mais de 10 segundos e pressione 3.
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. Ak mé toto zariadenie bezdrétové sietové pripojenia:

Ako aktivovat bezdrdtové sietové pripojenia:

* Aktivovat po kazdom cykle napéjania;

* Prepnite do bezdrdtového rezimu (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, AirPlay 2 casting audio, Alexa
Multi-Room Music atd.).

Ao deakti .
* Podrite O na dlhsie ako 10 sekiind a potom stlacte 3.

{ bezdrotoveé sietové prij
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. Information om stromfdrbrukning
Denna utrustning dverensstimmer med Europeiska kommissionens forordning (EG) nr 1275/2008 och
(EU) nr 801/2013.
* A
* Standby (nér alla tradlosa anslutningar har inaktiverats) < 0,5 W
* Natverksstandby for hogtalaren: < 2,0W

Den tidsperiod efter vilken energihanteringsfunktionen automatiskt véxlar utrustningen till:

~

Av -

Nar alla traditsa natverksansiutmingar b - ) -
Standby arla.atradosaumm %" | Vixtar omedelb ttill standby-lage
Natverks- | Nar ndgon tradlos natverksanslutning Vaxlar till ntverks-standby efter 10
standby ar aktiverad minuter utan aktivitet i driftldget.

w

Om utrustningen har trédldsa natverksanslutningar:

S& hér aktiveras tradldsa nétverksanslutningar:

* Aktiveras efter varje stromcykel;

* Vaxla till tradlost lage (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, AirPlay 2-ljud, Alexa Multi-Room
Music etc.).

S& har inaktiveras tradlosa ndtverksanslutningar:

* Hallinne © i mer an 10 sekunder och tryck sedan pa 3.
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. Mndopmatyua 06 sHepronotpebnernn

Hactosuiee 06opysioBanue cooTBeTcTBYeT pernamenTy EBpokomuccun N 1275/2008 u pernamenTy EC
Ne801/2013.

* Boikn.:H/N

* Pexum (npu CeTeBbIX MO ):<0,5B1

* (eTeBoil peXUM OXUAAHNA ANA KOMOHKY: < 2,0 BT

[epvog BpemeHM, nocne KOTOPOro GyHKLMA YN nuTaHnem K Nep

06opy0BaHue B ClieayoLLMii pexum:

Bbikn. HM

Pexwm Ecnm Bee GecnpoBogHble ceTeBble
A NOAKNKYEHUA fieak

[epexoz B pexum oXugaHna

NPOMCXOANT HE3aMeaNUTeNbHO

Pexum ﬂepexon B PEXUM 0XWNAAHNA B CETU
Korza akTusupoBaro nwoboe M
OXnaaHna nocne 10 MuHyT Ge3geiicTeua B
6ECHDOBOAHO€ (eTeBOe COeIUHEHNE
BCeTH pa6oyem pexime
. Ecm o6 | 6ecnp CeTeBble Noj HUA:

AKTI/IBalMS] ﬁe(I'IpDBOAHbIX CeTeBbIX HOAKHIOHEHMV\Z

* AKTUBMPYETCA NOCe KaXAO0r0 LIMKNA BKIOUEHNA-BbIKNIOYEHUS;

* TlepekniounTecs B 6ecnposoaHoit pexum (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, Tpancnauus
ayavo AirPlay 2, MHOTOKOMHATHBII PeXvM BOCNpo3BeAeHIA My3blKi Alexa U T. A.).

[NleakTuauus becnp CeTeBbIX NOAK i:

* YnepxwvBaiite O B TeueHue 10 cekyHz, a 3aTeM HaXMUTe 3.
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. Informasi tentang konsumsi daya

Peralatan ini mematuhi Peraturan Komisi Eropa (EC) No 1275/2008 dan Uni Eropa (EU) No 801/2013.
* Mati: Tidak Ada

* Siaga (ketika semua koneksi nirkabel dinonaktifkan): < 0,5W

* Siaga jaringan untuk speaker: < 2,0W

. Periode waktu sebelum fungsi manajemen daya mengubah peralatan secara otomatis menjadi:

R TEA

e R e

gt | EEMRQEEERRAR |0 rmm 2 s s

TERRIERIURD Y0103 23R

3. &R E A ARG ERE:
W{AIRS PR AR ABAR I
- SREREMEEA;
o EAEARAET (BEDF  Chromecast built-in™~ AirPlay 2#& 53 55511«
NexaZ BB 4455) o
WAl P R AR R RS AR
© BEOWML LR B
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Mati Tidak Ada
Saat semua koneksi jaringan nirkabel
dinonaktifkan

Siaga Langsung beralih ke mode siaga

Masuk ke mode siaga dalam jaringan
jika tidak ada aktivitas dalam mode
| selama 10 menit

Siaga dalam | Saat ada koneksi jaringan nirkabel yang
jaringan diaktifkan

. Jika peralatan ini memiliki sambungan jaringan nirkabel:

Cara mengaktifkan koneksi jaringan nirkabel:

* Aktifkan setelah setiap siklus daya;

* Beralih ke mode nirkabel (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, AirPlay 2 casting audio, Alexa Multi-Room
Music, dIL).

Cara menonaktifkan koneksi jaringan nirkabel:

* Tahan Q selama lebih dari 10 detik, lalu tekan 3.
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This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC rules and Industry Canada license-exempt RSS standard(s).
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2)
this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
CAN ICES-003 (B) / NMB-003 (B)

L'émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Innovation,
Sciences et Développement économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence.
Lexploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes :

(1) Lappareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage;

(2) Lappareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible d'en
compromettre le fonctionnement.

IC Caution:

User should also be advised that:

(i) the device for operation in the band 5150 - 5250 MHz s only for indoor use to reduce the potential for
harmful interference to co-channel mobile satellite systems;

(if) the maximum antenna gain permitted for devices in the bands 5250 - 5350 MHz and 5470 - 5725 MHz shall
comply with the e.i.r.p. limit: and

(iii) the maximum antenna gain permitted for devices in the band 5725 - 5825 MHz shall comply with the
e.i.r.p. limits specified for point-to-point and non point-to-point operation as appropriate.

(iv) Users should also be advised that high-power radars are allocated as primary users (i.e. priority users) of the
bands 5250 - 5350 MHz and 5650 - 5850 MHz and that these radars could cause interference and/or damage
to LE-LAN devices.

Les utilisateurs devraient aussi étre avisés que

(i) les dispositifs fonctionnant dans la bande 5150-5250 MHz sont réservés uniquement pour une utilisation
al'intérieur afin de réduire les risques de brouillage préjudiciable aux systemes de satellites mobiles utilisant
les mémes canaux;

(i) le gain maximal d'antenne permis pour les dispositifs utilisant les bandes 5 250-5 350 MHz et 5 470-5 725
MHz doit se conformer a la limite de p.i.re.;
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(iii) le gain maximal d'antenne permis (pour les dispositifs utilisant la bande 5 725-5 825 MHz) doit se
conformer a la limite de p.i.r.e. spécifiée pour lexploitation point a point et non point a point, selon le cas.

De plus, les utilisateurs de radars de haute puissance sont désignés utilisateurs principaux (c.-a-d., quils ont

la priorité) pour les bandes 5 250-5 350 MHz et 5 650-5 850 MHz et que ces radars pourrai ent causer du
brouillage et/ou des dommages aux dispositifs LAN-EL.

Warning: Changes or modifications to this unit not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance
could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to
Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference
in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.

However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment
does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the
equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following
measures:

« Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

«Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

« Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

« Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

High power radars are allocated as primary users of the 5.25 to 5.35 GHz and 5.65 to 5.85 GHz bands. These
radar stations can cause interference with and/or damage this device. No configuration controls are provided
for this wireless equipment allowing any change in the frequency of operations outside the FCC grant of
authorization for US operation according to Part 15.407 of the FCC rules.

FCC/IC Radiation Exposure Statement: This equipment complies with FCC/ICRSS-102 radiation exposure limits
set forth foran lled envi This should be installed and operated with minimum
distance 20cm between the radiator and your body. / Cet équipement est conforme aux limites drexposition aux
radiations FCC/ IC CNR-102 établies pour un non contrdlé. Cet équip doit étre installé et
utilisé avec une distance minimale de 20 cm entre le radiateur et votre corps.
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Use Restriction: This device is restricted to indoor use when operating in the 5150 to 5350 MHz frequency

range in following countries:

BE [EL LT |PT

BG |ES |LU |RO Q

Z |FR _[HU |SI UK
g DK [HR |MT |SK

DE [IT |NL |FI

EE |CY |AT [SE

IE [V |PL [ UK(NI)

Belgium (BE), Greece (EL), Lithuania (LT), Portugal (PT),
Bulgaria (BG), Spain (ES), Luxembourg (LU), Romania
(R0), Czech Republic (CZ), France (FR), Hungary (HU),
Slovenia (SI), Denmark (DK), Croatia (HR), Malta (MT),
Slovakia (SK), Germany (DE), Italy (IT), Netherlands
(NL), Finland (F1), Estonia (EE), Cyprus (CY), Austria (AT),
Sweden (SE), Ireland (IE), Latvia (LV), Poland (PL), United
Kingdom (UK) and Northern Ireland (UK (NI)).

This product contains open source software licensed under GPL.

For your convenience, the source code and relevant build instruction are also available at
https://harman-webpages.s3.amazonaws.com/Harman_One_0S_A_package_license_list.htm
Please feel free to contact us at:

Harman Deutschland GmbH

ATT: Open Source, Gregor Krapf-Gunther, Parkring 3
85748 Garching bei Munchen, Germany
or_OpenSourceSupport@Harman.com_if you have additional question regarding the open source software

in the product.

Cet appareil,

et cordons

se recyclent

A DEPOSER A DEPOSER
EN MAGASIN  EN DECHETERIE

ses accessoires J \ %
ou

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
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‘)A NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagdes

Este produto estd homologado pela Anatel, de acordo com os procedimentos regulamentados para avaliagao da
conformidade de produtos para telecomunicagdes e atende aos requisitos técnicos aplicados.

Para maiores informagdes, consulte o site da Anatel — www.anatel.gov.br

Este equipamento nao tem direito a protecdo contra interferéncia prejudicial e ndo pode causar interferéncia
em sistemas devidamente autorizados.

Atencdo: conforme lei brasileira n° 11.291, a exposicdo prolongada a ruidos superiores a 85dB pode causar

Ce &8
€3 Bluetooth’

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of
such marks by HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks and trade
names are those of their respective owners.

CERTIFIED

Wi-Fi CERTIFIED 6™ and the Wi-Fi CERTIFIED 6™ Logo are trademarks of Wi-Fi Alliance®.
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works with

Q Google Home

Chromecast

built-in

Google, Android, Chromecast built-in are trademarks of Google LLC.
Google Assistant is not available in certain languages or countries.

Works with
@ Apple AirPlay

Use of the Works with Apple badge means that an accessory has been designed to work specifically with the

technology identified in the badge and has been certified by the developer to meet Apple performance standards.

Apple, and AirPlay are trademarks of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries.
To control this AirPlay 2—enabled speaker, i0S 13.4 or later is required.
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)
alexa | buitein
p

\.

Amazon, Alexa and all related marks are trademarks of Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates.

~

®. ok Google

N J

Google, Android and Google Play are trademarks of Google LLC.

@ Spotify: @)

Use your phone, tablet or computer as a remote control for Spotify. Go to spotify.com/connect to learn how.
The Spotify Software is subject to third party licenses found here:
https://www.spotify.com/connect/third-party-licenses.
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